502892669 07/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT2939266

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEES TO BE PAUL BREMNER AND ROBIN LANGLEY AND TO REMOVE SONELITE INC. AS AN ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 033056 Frame 0146. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the RIGHTS UNDER THE CO-OWNERSHIP AGREEMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBIN S LANGLEY	09/30/2013
STRUCTURAL ACOUSTICS LTD	09/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PAUL G BREMNER
Street Address:	2311 VIA APRILIA
City:	DEL MAR
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92014
Name:	ROBIN S LANGLEY
Street Address:	50 BECHE ROAD
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN
Postal Code:	CB5 8HU

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61838099
Application Number:	61838091
Application Number:	13227330
Application Number:	61474367

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)364-7070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-364-7000

Email: julie.eslick@bryancave.com

Correspondent Name: BRYAN CAVE LLP

Address Line 1: TWO N CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 2200

Address Line 2: JULIE A. ESLICK **PATENT**

REEL: 033329 FRAME: 0952 502892669

Address Line 4: PHO	PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0354959	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE A. ESLICK	
SIGNATURE:	/Julie A. Eslick/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2014	

Total Attachments: 6

source=0354959-Recorded Assignment#page1.tif source=0354959-Recorded Assignment#page2.tif source=0354959-Recorded Assignment#page3.tif source=0354959-Recorded Assignment#page4.tif source=0354959-Recorded Assignment#page5.tif source=0354959-Recorded Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2889513

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBIN S LANGLEY	09/30/2013
STRUCTURAL ACOUSTICS LTD	09/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PAUL G BREMNER
Street Address:	2311 VIA APRILIA
City:	DEL MAR
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92014
Name:	SONELITE INC.
Street Address:	2311 VIA APRILIA
City:	DEL MAR
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61838099
Application Number:	61838091
Application Number:	13227330
Application Number:	61474367

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(602)364-7070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

602-364-7000

Email:

julie.eslick@bryancave.com

Correspondent Name:

BRYAN CAVE LLP

Address Line 1:

TWO N CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 2200

Address Line 2:

JULIE A. ESLICK

Address Line 4:

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

0354959

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment ("Agreement"), dated as of 30 September 2013, is by and between the following parties: (i) Paul G. Bremner ("Bremner"), a person with an address of 2311 Via Aprilia, Del Mar, CA 92014, USA; (ii) Sonelite, Inc. ("Sonelite" and collectively with Bremner, the "Bremner Parties"), a California company with an address of 2311 Via Aprilia, Del Mar, CA 92014, USA; (iii) Robin S. Langley ("Langley"), a person with an address of 50 Beche Road, Cambridge, CB5 8HU, UK; and (iv) Structural Acoustics Ltd ("SA" and collectively with Langley, the "Langley Parties"), a British company with an address of 50 Beche Road, Cambridge, CB5 8HU, UK, where the Bremner Parties and the Langley Parties are referred to individually herein as a "Party" and collectively herein as the "Parties" and wherein Bremner and Langley are referred individually as "Assignee" and collectively as "Assignees."

RECITALS

WHEREAS, as of 30 September 2013, the Parties entered into a certain Co-ownership Agreement ("Co-ownership Agreement"), which conveyed the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the intellectual property listed in <u>Schedule A</u>;

WHEREAS, the Co-ownership Agreement contained certain confidential, proprietary, and/or trade secret information of the Parties; and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to enter into this Agreement for the sole purpose of confirming and memorializing some of the terms of the Co-ownership Agreement, which are not confidential, proprietary and/or trade secrets of either Party, and making said terms of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and foreign patent and trademark offices.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the Co-ownership Agreement and in consideration of the mutual premises and covenants contained therein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

The Langley Parties shall irrevocably assign, transfer, and convey, and do hereby irrevocably assign, transfer, and convey to each Assignee an undivided and joint right, title, and interest in, to, and under all intellectual property listed in Schedule A.

This Agreement is made pursuant to the Co-ownership Agreement. To the extent of any conflict, inconsistency, divergence, contradiction, variance, and/or discrepancy between the terms of this Agreement and the Co-ownership Agreement, the terms of the Co-ownership Agreement shall prevail and control.

[Signature Pages Follow]

732285

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Intellectual Property Assignment has been duly executed and delivered by the Parties and is effective as of the date first herein above written.

Signed by ROBIN S. LANGL	EY) R.SLab.
in the presence of:)
Witness' signature:	Hlale
Print name:	H-GARONER
Address:	3 Buttorfiero Drive
	BASCIFG BOURD, SGR 5FL
Occupation:	DUVOKENAL ADMINISTRATOR
Signed by STRUCTURAL AC by its President	COUSTICS LIMITED
President's signature	R.S.Lody
Print name:	ROBIN STEWART LANGZEY
in the presence of:	
Witness' signature:	Allala
Print name:	4-GARO DAL
Address:	J BUTTON FICTO DELVE
	BASSINGBOURD SG8 SFL
Occupation:	DIVISIONAL ADMINASTRATOR

732285

-2-

SCHEDULE A: TECHNOLOGY

- 1. U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/838,099, titled System And Method For Determining Statistics Of the Current In Various Wiring Systems Exposed To Diffuse Electromagnetic Fields with a filing date of June 21, 2013;
- 2. U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/838,091, titled System And Method For Determining Statistical Mean And Maximum Expected Of Electromagnetic Energy Transmission Between Coupled Cavities with a filing date of June 21, 2013;
- U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 13/227,330, titled <u>Induced Field Determination Using Diffuse Field Reciprocity</u> with a filing date of September 7, 2011; and
- 4. U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/474,367, titled <u>Reciprocity Approach For Computing The Response Of Wiring Systems To Diffuse Electromagnetic Fields with a filing date of April 12, 2011.</u>

732285

RECORDED: 07/15/2014

-3-